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New  -Achillea, millefolium 'Milly Rock' Trio 1 Gal. 6.00 Clematis, 'Contesse Debouchard' 1 Gal. 14.00

Achillea, millefolium 'Moonshine'      1 Gal. 5.30 Clematis, 'Henryi' 1 Gal. 14.00

Achillea, millefolium 'Paprika' 1 Gal. 6.25 Clematis, 'Jackmanii' 1 Gal. 14.00

Allium schoenprazem 'Forcaste' 1 Gal. 5.00 Clematis, 'Paniculata'                                                                1 Gal. 14.00

Allium, Millenium 1 Gal. 6.35 Clematis, 'The President'                                                      1 Gal. 14.00

Allium, senscens 'Glaucum' 1 Gal. 6.00 Coreopsis, verticillata 'Moonbean' 1 Gal. 5.40

Allium, stellatum (Prairie Onion) 1 Gal. 6.00 Coreopsis, verticillata 'Route 66' 1 Gal. 6.00

Allium, tanguticum 'Summer Beauty' 1 Gal. 6.00 Coreopsis, verticillata 'Zagreb' 1 Gal. 5.50

Allium, 'Windy City' PP28100 1 Gal. 6.50 Dianthus, c. 'Beauty White'                                                   1 Gal. 6.00

Asclepias, tuberosa  1 Gal. 7.20 Dianthus, alwoodii 'Frosty Fire' 1 Gal. 6.00

Aster d. 'Wood's Light Blue'   1 Gal. 6.00 Dianthus, gratianopolitanus 'Firewitch' 1 Gal. 5.05

Aster d. 'Wood's Pink' 1 Gal. 6.00 Dianthus, 'Kahori' PPAF                                                          1 Gal. 5.25

Astilbe, arendsii 'Deutschland' (White) 1 Gal. 6.00 Dianthus, 'Neon Star'                                                             1 Gal. 6.00

Astilbe, arendsii 'Fanal' 1 Gal. 6.00 Dicentra, spectabilis (Old Fashioned Bleeding Hearts) 1 Gal. 7.25

Astilbe, 'Glow' (Glut) 1 Gal. 6.00 New -Echinacea 'Butterfly' Rainbow Marcella' PPAF 1 Gal. 8.00

Astilbe, chinensis 'Maggie Daley' 1 Gal. 6.00 Echinacea, hybrida 'Cheyenne Spirit' 1 Gal. 6.00

Astilbe, j. 'Montgomery' 1 Gal. 6.00 Echinacea, 'Green Twister'  1 Gal. 6.00

Astilbe, japonica 'Peach Blossom' 1 Gal. 6.00 Echinacea,' Kismet Raspberry'  PP28768         1 Gal. 8.00

Astilbe, japonica 'Rheinland' 1 Gal. 6.00 Echinacea, pupurpea (Purple Coneflower) 1 Gal. 4.75

Astilbe, chinensis var. taquetii 'Superba' 1 Gal. 7.00 Echinacea, purpurea 'Magnus' 1 Gal. 5.00

Astilbe, chinensis 'Vision's' 1 Gal. 6.00 Echinacea, purpurea 'Pow Wow White' 1 Gal. 6.00

Astilbe, chinensis' Vision's in Pink' PP21886 1 Gal. 6.50 Echinacea, purpurea 'Pow Wow Wildberry' 1 Gal. 6.00

Astilbe, chinensis ' Vision's in Red' PP11965 1 Gal. 6.50 Echinacea, purpurea 'White Swan' 1 Gal. 5.25

Astilbe, chinensis' Vision's in White' PP18965 1 Gal. 6.50 Echinacea, Sombrero 'Lemon Yellow' PP30116               1 Gal. 8.00

Baptisia, australis (Blue False Indigo) 1 Gal. 7.00 Echinacea, Sombrero 'Salsa Red'  PP23105  1 Gal. 8.00

New Baptisia, Solar Flare 'Prairieblue' PP20408 1 Gal. 8.00 New   Echinacea, Sunseeker's 'Rainbow'  PPAF                            1 Gal. 9.00

Bergenia cordifolia 1 Gal. 6.00 Echinacea, Sunseeker's 'Salmon'  PP32486                          1 Gal. 9.00

New   Brunnera, m. Garden Candy 'Silver Heart' PP24685                1 Gal. 9.00 Eupatorium, maculatum 'Gateway' 1 Gal. 7.00

Brunnera, m. 'Jack Frost'                                                                 1 Gal. 9.75 Fern, Athyrium filix-femina 'Lady Fern'                           1 Gal. 8.00

Buddleia davidii 'Black Night'                                                       1 Gal. 6.50 Fern, Athyrium nip. 'Pictum' (Japanese Painted)          1 Gal. 8.00

Buddleia davidii 'Royal Red'                                                        1 Gal. 6.75 Geranium,  c. 'Coral'                                                                      1 Gal. 7.00

Buddleia 'Leah White'                                                                   1 Gal. 7.50 Geranium, 'Johnson's Blue' 1 Gal. 7.00

New  Calamintha nepeta ssp. Nepeta  1 Gal. 6.50 Geranium, 'Rozanne' PP12175       1 Gal. 8.00

Campanula c. 'Blue Clips' 1 Gal. 5.30 Geranium, sangineum 1 Gal. 7.00

Caryopteris, c. 'inoveris Grand Bleu'                                        1 Gal. 6.50 Geranium, sangineum 'Album' 1 Gal. 7.25
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Geranium, sanguineum 'Max Frei' 1 Gal. 6.50 Hemerocallis, 'Little Business' 1 Gal. 6.00

Geranium, sanguineum 'New Hampshire Purple'  1 Gal. 7.00 Hemerocallis, 'Little Grapette' 1 Gal. 6.00

Geranium, striatum 'Lancastriense' 1 Gal. 6.50 Hemerocallis, 'Mini Stella' 1 Gal. 6.00

Grass, Andropogon geradii 'Blackhawks' PP279499 1 Gal. 10.00 Hemerocallis, 'New Falling Star' 1 Gal. 6.00

Grass, Andropogon geradii 'Red October'    1 Gal. 10.00 Hemerocallis, 'On Top' 1 Gal. 6.00

Grass, Calamagrostis a. brachytricha 1 Gal. 7.00 Hemerocallis, 'Pardon Me' 1 Gal. 6.50

Grass, Calamagrostis acutiflora'Eldorado' PP16486 1 Gal. 7.00 Hemerocallis, 'Purple de Oro'    1 Gal. 6.50

Grass, Calamagrostis a. 'Karl Foerster' 1 Gal. 6.45 Hemerocallis, 'Red Volunteer'  1 Gal. 6.00

Grass, Calamagrostis 'Overdam' 1 Gal. 6.50 Hemerocallis, 'Rosy Returns'    1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Carex 'Blue Zinger' (Flaca) 1 Gal. 7.00 Hemerocallis, 'Stella de Oro' 1 Gal. 4.40

Grass, Carex 'Ice Dance' (Japanese Sedge) 1 Gal. 7.00 Hemerocallis, 'Stella Supreme' 1 Gal. 5.50

Grass, Carex Nigra 'Variegata' 1 Gal. 6.50 Hemerocallis, 'Strawberry Candy' 1 Gal. 6.00

Grass, Carex pensylvanica (Oak Sedge) 1 Gal. 7.00 Hemerocallis, 'Summer Wine'     1 Gal. 6.00

Grass, Deschampsia c. 'Goldtau' 1 Gal. 6.75 Heuchera, villosa 'Autumn Bride' 1 Gal. 7.00

Grass, Festuca 'Elija Blue' 1 Gal. 6.50 New -Heuchera, 'Berrie Smoothie' PP21871     1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Miscanthus sinensis 'Graziella' 1 Gal. 7.50 Heuchera, 'Black Forest Cake'  PPAF    1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light'    1 Gal. 7.00 Heuchera, villosa 'Caramel' PP16560 1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Miscanthus sinensis 'Purpurescens' (Purple Flame) 1 Gal. 7.00 New   Heuchera, villosa Carnival 'Cinnamon Stick'                     1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Panicum virgatum 'Northwind' (Blue Switchgrass) 1 Gal. 7.50 Heuchera, villosa 'Citronella'                                              1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Panicum virgatum 'Rotstrahlbusch'   1 Gal. 7.00 Heuchera, 'Forever Red' PP29644   1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Panicum virgatum 'Shenendoah' (Red Switchgrass) 1 Gal. 7.00 Heuchera,villosa 'Georgia Peach' PP19375  1 Gal. 9.00

Grass, Pennnisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' 1 Gal. 7.00 Heuchera, micrantha 'Palace Purple' 1 Gal. 5.00

Grass, Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Red Head' 1 Gal. 6.25 Heuchera, 'Plum Pudding' 1 Gal. 7.00

Grass, Schizachyrium scoparium (Little Bluestem) 1 Gal. 6.50 Hibiscus Luna Red       1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Schizachyrium scoparium 'The Blues' 1 Gal. 7.00 Hibiscus Luna Rose   1 Gal. 8.00

Grass, Sesleria autumnalis (Autumn Moor Grass) 1 Gal. 6.50 Hibiscus 'Midnight Marvel'  PP24079     1 Gal. 10.00

Grass, Sporobolus heterolepis (Prairie dropseed) 1 Gal. 7.00 Hosta, 'August Moon' 1 Gal. 6.00

Hemerocallis, 'Always Afternoon'    1 Gal. 6.00 Hosta, 'Big Daddy' 1 Gal. 7.25

Hemerocallis, 'Bodacious Returns' 1 Gal. 6.00 Hosta, 'Blue Angel' 1 Gal. 6.50

Hemerocallis, 'Chicago Apache' 1 Gal. 7.00 Hosta, 'Blue Cadet' 1 Gal. 6.75

Hemerocallis, 'Going Bananas' 1 Gal. 7.75 Hosta, 'Blue Mouse Ears' 1 Gal. 7.00

Hemerocallis, 'Happy Returns' 1 Gal. 4.50 Hosta, 'Earth Angel' 1 Gal. 8.00

Hemerocallis, 'Janice Brown' 1 Gal. 5.25 Hosta, 'Fire and Ice' 1 Gal. 7.25

Hemerocallis, 'Joan Senior' 1 Gal. 6.50 Hosta, 'First Frost' 1 Gal. 7.00

Hemerocallis, 'Katherine Woodbury' 1 Gal. 6.00 Hosta, 'Francee' 1 Gal. 6.50
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Hosta, 'Golden Arrow' 1 Gal. 6.00 Lilium, asiatic 'Stargazer'  1 Gal. 6.50

Hosta, 'Grand Tiara' 1 Gal. 6.50 Monarda, 'Bee You Bee Happy'     PP29080                                   1 Gal. 7.00

Hosta, 'Great Expectations' 1 Gal. 7.00 Monarda, 'Raspberry Wine'   1 Gal. 6.00

Hosta, 'Gucamole' 1 Gal. 7.00 Nepeta, racmosa 'Blue Wonder' 1 Gal. 5.00

Hosta, 'Halcyon' 1 Gal. 6.50 Nepeta, faassenii 'Kit Kat' 1 Gal. 6.50

Hosta, 'Krossa Regal' 1 Gal. 7.00 Nepeta, 'Junior Walker' PP23074 1 Gal. 5.50

Hosta, 'June'  1 Gal. 8.00 Nepeta, faassenii 'Walker's Low' 1 Gal. 5.25

Hosta, lancifolia 1 Gal. 7.00 Pachysandra, terminalis 'Green Carpet'   Full Flat 32's Call

Hosta, 'Little Wonder' 1 Gal. 6.00 Pachysandra, terminalis 'Green Carpet' 1 Gal. Call

Hosta, 'Loyalist' 1 Gal. 7.50 Papaver (Poppy)  o. 'Brilliant'                                                        1 Gal. 7.00

Hosta, 'Patriot' 1 Gal. 7.00 Papaver (Poppy)  o. 'Princess Victoria Louise'                          1 Gal. 7.00

Hosta, 'Paul's Glory' 1 Gal. 7.00 Penstemon. Digitalis 'Husker's Red' 1 Gal. 5.00

Hosta, 'Queen Josephine' 1 Gal. 7.00 Peony, (Paeonia) 'Duchess de Nemours' 1 Gal. 16.00

Hosta, 'Rainforest Sunrise' 1 Gal. 8.00 Peony, (Paeonia) 'Karl Rosenfield'                                     1 ½ gal. 16.00

Hosta, 'Sagae'       1 Gal. 7.00 Peony, (Paeonia) 'Sarah Bernhardt' 1 ½ gal. 16.00

Hosta, sieboldiana 'Elegan's' 1 Gal. 6.50 Perovskia, atriplicifolia  (Russian Sage) 1 Gal. 5.00

Hosta, sieboldiana 'Frances Williams' 1 Gal. 6.00 Perovskia, 'Little Spirie' PP11643 1 Gal. 5.50

Hosta, 'Stained Glass' 1 Gal. 7.00 Phlox, paniculata 'Bue Paradise' 1 Gal. 6.25

Hosta, 'Sum and Substance' 1 Gal. 7.00 Phlox, paniculata 'Bubblegum Pink' 1 Gal. 6.25

Hosta, 'Sum of All' 1 Gal. 7.00 Phlox, paniculata 'David' 1 Gal. 6.00

Hosta, 'Summer Lovin'                                                                       1 Gal. 7.00 New  Phlox, paniculata 'Jeana' 1 Gal. 6.50

Hosta, undulata 'Albo Marginata' 1 Gal. 7.00 Phlox, paniculata 'Nicky' 1 Gal. 7.00

Hosta, Undulata 'Mediovariegata' 1 Gal. 7.00 Phlox, paniculata 'Starfire' 1 Gal. 6.50

Hosta, 'Wide Brim'  New   1 Gal. 7.00 Phlox, Subulata 'Crimson Beauty' 1 Gal. 5.00

Hosta, 'Yellow Splash Rim' 1 Gal. 7.00 Phlox, Subulata 'Drummonds Pink' 1 Gal. 5.00

Iris siberica 'Butter and Sugar'    1 Gal. 6.00 Phlox, Subulata 'Emerald Blue' 1 Gal. 5.00

Iris siberica 'Caesar's Brother'     1 Gal. 6.00 Phlox, Subulata 'Emerald Pink' 1 Gal. 5.00

Lavendula,  'Munstead Strain'    1 Gal. 6.50 Phlox, Subulata 'Spring White' 1 Gal.. 5.00

Leucanthemum, 'Becky'    1 Gal. 5.45 Platycodon, grand. 'Astra Blue'                                              1 Gal. 6.50

Leucanthemum, 'Double Darling'                                                 1 Gal. 7.00 Platycodon, grand 'Double Blue' 1 Gal. 6.00

Liatris, spicata 1 Gal. 6.00 Rudbeckia,x 'American Gold Rush' PP28498 1 Gal. 6.50

Liatris, spicata 'Alba' 1 Gal. 6.00 Rudbeckia, fulgida var. sullivantii 'Goldstrum' 1 Gal. 5.25

Liatris, spicata 'Kobold' 1 Gal. 6.25 Rudbeckia, fulgida var. 'Little Goldstar' PP22397 1 Gal. 6.50

Ligularia 'Britt-Marie Crawford'  (Leopard Plant) 1 Gal. 8.50 Rudbeckia sp. 'Viette's Little Suzy' PP8867 1 Gal. 6.50

Lilium, orientalis 'Casa Blanca' 1 Gal. 6.50 New  - Salvia hybrida 'Blue By You'  PP31033 1 Gal. 5.50
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Salvia, nemerosa 'Blue Marvel' PP27018                          1 Gal. 5.50 Sedum, 'Frosty Morn' 1 Gal. 6.25

Salvia, nemerosa 'Caradonna' 1 Gal. 5.25 Sedum, 'John Creech' 1 Gal. 5.00

Salvia, nemerosa 'May Night' 1 Gal. 5.25 Sedum, kamtschaticum 1 Gal. 5.00

Salvia 'Pink Sensation'   PP30118 1 Gal. 5.25 Sedum, spectabile 'Neon' 1 Gal. 6.00

Salvia nemerosa 'Rose Marvel' PP30118 1 Gal. 6.00 Sedum, spurium ' Red Carpet' 1 Gal. 5.00

Salvia, 'White Profusion' 1 Gal. 6.00 Sedum, 'Vera Jameson' 1 Gal. 5.00

Salvia, nemerosa 'East Friesland' 1 Gal. 5.25 Sisyrinchium angustifolium 'Lucerne' 1 Gal. 6.75

Salvia, nemerosa 'Marcus'  PP13322 1 Gal. 6.00 New   Stacy's, o. 'Densiflorus'                                                                      1 Gal. 6.00

Scabiosa, 'Butterfly Blue' 1 Gal. 6.00 Stacy's, 'Helene Von Stein' (Lambs Ear) 1 Gal. 5.45

Sedum, ruprestre 'Angelinia' 1 Gal. 5.00 Stacy's monieri 'Hummelo' 1 Gal. 5.50

Sedum 'Autumn Fire' 1 Gal. 5.00 Veronica,  spicata 'Giles Van Hess' 1 Gal. 6.50

Sedum, 'Autumn Joy' 1 Gal. 5.25 New  Vinca minor 'Bowles Variety'                                                   1 Gal. 6.45

New   Sedum, 'Carl'                                                                                  1 Gal. 6.50
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